Public Document Pack

LONDON

Maj O r To Councillors on the Committee
Ap p li Cati O n S Councillor Edward Lavery (Chairman)

Councillor lan Edwards (Vice-Chairman)

Plan ni ng Councillor Janet Duncan

Councillor Martin Goddard

COm mittee Councillor John Morse

Councillor John Oswell

Date: WEDNESDAY 18 Councillor Steve Tuckwell
DECEMBER 2019 . .
Councillor Henry Higgins
Time: 6.00 PM Councillor Carol Melvin BSc (Hons)
Venue: COMMITTEE ROOM 5 -

CIVIC CENTRE, HIGH
STREET, UXBRIDGE

Meeting Members of the Public and

Details: Media are welcome to attend.
This meeting may also be
broadcast live.

This Agenda is available online at:
www.hillingdon.gov.uk or use a smart phone
camera and scan the code below:

Published: Tuesday 10 December 2019

Contact: Anisha Teji
Tel: 01895 277655
Email: ateji@hillingdon.gov.uk

Putting our residents first

Lloyd White

Head of Democratic Services

London Borough of Hillingdon,

Phase I, Civic Centre, High Street, Uxbridge, UB8 1UW


http://www.hillingdon.gov.uk/
mailto:ateji@hillingdon.gov.uk

Useful information for
residents and visitors

Watching & recording this meeting

You can watch the public part of this meeting on the
Council's YouTube channel, live or archived after the
meeting. Residents and the media are also welcome to
attend in person, and if they wish, report on the public part of
the meeting. Any individual or organisation may record or
film proceedings as long as it does not disrupt proceedings.

Watch a broadcast of this
meeting on the Council's YouTube
Channel: Hillingdon London

Those attending should be aware that the
Council will film and record proceedings
for both official record and resident digital

engagement in democracy.

It is recommended to give advance notice of filming to ensure any particular requirements can be met. The
Council will provide seating areas for residents/public, high speed WiFi access to all attending and an area for
the media to report. The officer shown on the front of this agenda sh
[...]
nto account issues which are not planning
considerations such as the effect of a development upon the value of surrounding properties, nor the loss
of a view (which in itself is not sufficient ground for refusal of permission), nor a subjective opinion relating
to the design of the property. When making a decision to refuse an application, the Committee will be
asked to provide detailed reasons for refusal based on material planning considerations.

If a decision is made to refuse an application, the applicant has the right of appeal against the decision. A
Planning Inspector appointed by the Government will then consider the appeal. There is no third party
right of appeal, although a third party can apply to the High Court for Judicial Review, which must be done
within 3 months of the date of the decision.




Agenda

CHAIRMAN'S ANNOUNCEMENTS

1

2
3
4
5

Apologies for Absence

Declarations of Interest in matters coming before this meeting

To sign and receive the minutes of the previous meeting

Matters that have been notified in advance or urgent

To confirm that the items marked in Part 1 will be considered in public
and those items marked in Part 2 will be heard in private

PART | - Members, Public and Press

Items are normally marked in the order that they will be considered, though the

Chairman may vary this. The name of the local ward area is also given in addition to the
address of the premises or land concerned.

Major Applications without a Petition

Address Ward Description & Recommendation Page
6 | Park Inn Heathrow, Heathrow | Alterations to existing main 7-26
Bath Road Villages entrance lobby and car park area,
recladding, relocation of existing| 76— 86
195/APP/2019/2658 entrance to 'Orbiter' conference

centre with new entrance canopy,
formation of new roof-lights to
existing '‘Aviator'  conference
centre, relocation of existing
internal stair and formation of new
fire escape, external planting area,
three new windows and beer store
to new lounge area.

Recommendation: Approval




401 Uxbridge Road,
Hayes

23799/APP/2019/2850

Townfield

Section 73 application (Minor
Material Amendment) to vary
Condition 2 of Planning ref:
23799/APP/2017/4648 for the
demolition of existing day care
centre and erection of a new
primary healthcare facility for two
GP surgeries plus two storey
residential scheme above
comprising a total of 20 flats (4 x
1-bed, 14 x 2-bed and 2 x 4-bed),
new car parking and all associated
external works and landscaping
namely for alterations to the
building height, plans, elevations,
layouts and to re-position canopy
and hard and soft landscaping.

Recommendation: Approval

Land to rear of 2-24
Horton Road, West
Drayton

71582/APP/2019/2584

Yiewsley

Deed of Variation to Section 106

Schedule 1 (Affordable
Housing)associated with planning
permission ref:

71582/APP/2016/4582, dated 31-
08-17 (Demolition of existing
buildings and redevelopment to
provide 86 residential units in
three buildings of 4-6 storeys with
private balconies together with one
three-bed dwelling, Class A1/A2 or
A3 unit, associated car parking at
basement and surface level, cycle
parking, communal amenity areas,
landscaping, improved access and
relocated sub-station) to change
the tenure of the approved
dwellings to a 100% affordable
development.

Recommendation: Approve +
Sec 106

Site Enclosed by
Bentinck Road &
Tavistock Road,
Tavistock Road,
Yiewsley

45200/APP/2018/4447

Deed of Variation to amend
Schedule 6 of the Section 106
Agreement dated 20 December
2015 relating to planning ref:
45200/APP/2017/327 at Former
Padcroft Works.

Recommendation: Approve +
Sec 106

27 - 52
87 - 98
53 - 64
95 -102
65-74
103 — 104




PART | - Plans for Major Applications Planning Committee 75 — 104



Agenda Iltem 3

Minutes .

LONDON

MAJOR Applications Planning Committee

20 November 2019

Meeting held at Committee Room 5 - Civic Centre, High Street, Uxbridge

Committee Members Present:

Councillors Eddie Lavery (Chairman), lan Edwards (Vice-Chairman), Janet Duncan,
Martin Goddard, John Morse, John Oswell, Steve Tuckwell, Henry Higgins and
Carol Melvin

Ward Councillor:
Councillor Devi Radia

LBH Officers Present:

Glen Egan (Office Managing Partner - Legal Services), Mandip Malhotra (Strategic and
Major Applications Manager), Liz Penny (Democratic Services Officer), James Rodger
(Head of Planning, Transportation and Regeneration) and Alan Tilly (Transport,
Planning and Development Manager)

74. | APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE (Agenda Item 1)
There were no apologies for absence.

75. | DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST IN MATTERS COMING BEFORE THIS MEETING
(Agenda ltem 2)
Ward Councillor Devi Radia was in attendance and declared a non-pecuniary interest
in item 7 as she was a Governor of Whiteheath Infant School; it was thought the Infant
School had been consulted regarding the application. Clir Radia did not speak on this
item but remained in the gallery during the discussion.

76. | TO SIGN AND RECEIVE THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING (Agenda
Item 3)
RESOLVED That: the minutes of the meeting dated 16 October 2019 be agreed as
an accurate record.

77. | MATTERS THAT HAVE BEEN NOTIFIED IN ADVANCE OR URGENT (Agenda Iltem
4)
None.

78. | TO CONFIRM THAT THE ITEMS MARKED IN PART 1 WILL BE CONSIDERED

INPUBLIC AND THOSE ITEMS MARKED IN PART 2 WILL BE HEARD IN PRIVATE
(Agenda ltem 5)

It was confirmed that all items were marked Part | and would be considered in public.

Page 1




79.

WATERCRESS BEDS, SPRING LANE, HAREFIELD - 24597/APP/2018/2373
(Agenda Item 6)

Change of use of site to a camping site (Use Class D2), alteration of existing
building to provide visitors’ centre, erection of seven camping pods, associated
landscaping and car parking with 18 spaces.

Officers introduced the application and noted the addendum which detailed five
additional informatives. The Council had attempted to amend the description of the
development but the applicant had not agreed to this. An informative had therefore
been added t
[...]
 concern regarding apparent inaccuracies on the plans. Revised plans and
a daylight / sunlight report were requested and it was recommended that the item be
deferred for further re-consultation. The petitioners were advised that their speaking
rights on the petition had been now used, therefore they would need to submit a further
petition should they wish to address the Committee again.

A recommendation to defer this item was moved, seconded and, when put to a vote,
unanimously agreed.

RESOLVED That: the item be deferred for further re-consultation regarding

Page 3




clarification of plans and a request for a daylight / sunlight report.

81. | LAND AT CESSNA ROAD, HEATHROW AIRPORT, HOUNSLOW -
62360/APP/2018/3381 (Agenda Item 8)
Reserved matters (landscaping) pursuant to condition 2 of outline planning
permission ref: 62360/APP/2017/3000 dated 27/6/19.
Officers presented the report. Members raised no objections to the proposal .
The officer's recommendation was moved, seconded and, when put to a vote,
unanimously approved.
RESOLVED That: the application be approved.

82. | UNIT 2-4, AIRPORT GATE BUSINESS CENTRE, BATH ROAD, HEATHROW -

54794/APP/2019/2421 (Agenda ltem 9)

Application for the change of use from B1c and B8 to B1c, B2 and B8 for Units 2-
4, including the replacement of external cladding and internal alterations to the
first floor and alterations to access, car parking layout serving Units 5-7 and
landscaping and service yards together with associated works.

Officers presented the report. It was suggested that this was a positive proposal which
would cause no adverse harm to the amenity.

Members requested that fire retardant cladding be used. It was noted that fire
regulation requirements only applied to residential developments; however, it was
suggested that an informative could be included relating to this.

The Committee expressed concerns regarding the pollution caused by HGVs and it
was suggested that substantially more electrical vehicle cha
[...]
 no objections or concerns regarding the proposal.

The officer's recommendation was moved, seconded and, when put to a vote,
unanimously agreed.

RESOLVED That: the application be approved.

84.

51 BELMONT ROAD, UXBRIDGE - 34151/APP/2019/3459 (Agenda Item 11)

Variation to Conditions 1 and 2 of planning application reference
34151/APP/2017/3332 - Change of use from office (Use Class B1) to 14 residential
units (Use Class C3) together with ancillary car parking, cycle storage and waste
and recycling storage (Prior Approval).

Officers presented the report and highlighted the addendum.

Members commented that this was a tidying up application and noted that disabled car
parking spaces had been retained to the rear. It was noted that Recommendation D
had been amended in the addendum to state that ‘If the Legal Agreements have not
been finalised by 18 December 2019, delegated authority be given to the Head of
Planning, Regeneration and Transportation to refuse the application....’

The officer's recommendation was moved, seconded and, when put to a vote,
unanimously agreed.

RESOLVED That: the application be approved.

85.

PACKET BOAT MARINA, PACKET BOAT LANE, COWLEY - 53216/APP/2018/4179
(Agenda ltem 12)

Change of use of 25 existing moorings from leisure to residential use, with
associated works.

Officers presented the report. Members were advised that the proposed development
was considered to be acceptable in principle and with regard to its impact on the
character of the area, green belt, amenity, highways, access, security, living conditions,
trees and landscaping, waste, flooding, noise, air quality, ecology and contamination.
Adequate parking was proposed together with electrical charging points at the site.

Members raised no concerns regarding the application.

Page 5




The officer's recommendation was moved, seconded and, when put to a vote,
unanimously agreed.

RESOLVED That: the application be approved.

ADDENDUM

The meeting, which commenced at 6.00 pm, closed at 7.10 pm.

These are the minutes of the above meeting. For more information on any of the
resolutions please contact Liz Penny on 01895 250185. Circulation of these minutes is
to Councillors, Officers, the Press and Members of the Public.

The public part of this meeting was filmed live on the Council's YouTube

Channel to increase transparency in decision-making, however these minutes
remain the official and definitive record of proceedings.

Page 6




Agenda Iltem 6

Report of the Head of Planning, Transportation and Regeneration

Address PARK INN HEATHROW BATH ROAD SIPSON

Development: Alterations to existing main entrance lobby and car park area, recladding,
relocation of existing entrance to 'Orbiter' conference centre with new
entrance canopy, formation of new roof-lights to existing 'Aviator' conference
centre, relocation of existing internal stair and formation of new fire escape,
external planting area, three new windows and beer store to new lounge area

LBH Ref Nos: 195/APP/2019/2658

Drawing Nos: 100 Rev. A
101 Rev. A
001
002 Rev. B
MDL-XX-00-A-003 Rev. C
006 Rev. B
007 Rev. B
010 Rev. B
Design & Access Statement - First issue (Dated August 2019)
011

Date Plans Received: 08/08/2019 Date(s) of Amendment(s): 08/08/2019
Date Application Valid: 08/08/2019
1. SUMMARY

This application proposes to alter the existing main entrance lobby, facade and car park
area, relocate the existing entrance to 'Orbiter' conference centre and create a new
entrance canopy, install new roof-lights to existing 'Aviator' conference centre, relocate the
existing internal stair and erect a new external store. The proposed works are considered
acceptable in principle and with regard to their impact on design, character of the area,
amenity, access, the local highway network and airport safeguarding. Subject to
conditions, the application is recommended for approval.

2. RECOMMENDATION
APPROVAL subject to the following:

1 COMS3 Time Limit

The development hereby permi
[...]
 oA

! ==s==z------l Ll

2 e N
7 II-.
[ ,
I

Cooling Tower

--0

El'Sub Sta

avodaNaN

Site boundary

For identification purposes only.

This copy has been made by or with
the authority of the Head of Committee
Services pursuant to section 47 of the
Copyright, Designs and Patents

Act 1988 (the Act).

Unless the Act provides a relevant
exception to copyright.

© Crown copyright and database
rights 2019 Ordnance Survey
100019283

Site Address:

Park Inn Heathrow
Bath Road

LONDON BOROUGH
OF HILLINGDON

Residents Services
Planning Section
Civic Centre, Uxbridge, Middx. UB8 1UW
Telephone No.: Uxbridge 01895 250111

Planning Application Ref:
195/APP/2019/2658

Scale:

1:2,200

Planning Committee:

Major Ppage 25

Date:
December 2019

™ILLINGDON

LONDON




This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Item 7

Report of the Head of Planning, Transportation and Regeneration

Address 401 UXBRIDGE ROAD HAYES

Development: Section 73 application (Minor Material Amendment) to vary Condition 2 of
Planning ref: 23799/APP/2017/4648 for the demolition of existing day care
centre and erection of a new primary healthcare facility for two GP surgeries
plus two storey residential scheme above comprising a total of 20 flats (4 x 1-
bed, 14 x 2-bed and 2 x 4-bed), new car parking and all associated external
works and landscaping namely for alterations to the building height, plans,
elevations, layouts and to re-position canopy and hard and soft landscaping

LBH Ref Nos: 23799/APP/2019/2850

Drawing Nos: WMCF-OA-A-B1-M3-0001-ZZ-Sheet - 240(
5500 Rev. P4
5110 Rev. P6
4110 Rev. P2
3230 Rev. P5
3220 Rev. P6
3210 Rev. P6
3200 Rev. P8
2100 Rev. T6
2017/D/232/P/01

Date Plans Received: 28/08/2019 Date(s) of Amendment(s): 24/10/2019
Date Application Valid: 10/09/2019 06/12/2019

04/09/2019
1. SUMMARY

Permission was granted under planning ref: 23799/APP/2017/4648 for the demolition of
existing day care centre and erection of a new primary healthcare facility for two GP
surgeries plus two sto
[...]
November 2012)
Emerging Hillingdon Local Plan: Part 2 Site Allocations and Designations
Emerging Hillingdon Local Plan: Part 2 Development Management Policies
Emerging Hillingdon Local Plan: Part 2 Policies Map

London Plan (March 2016)

National Planning Policy Framework

Hillingdon Supplementary Planning Document - Accessible Hillingdon

Contact Officer: Zenab Haji-Ismalil Telephone No: 01895 250230

Major Applications Planning Committee - 18tHPageehtber 2019
PART 1 - MEMBERS, PUBLIC & PRESS



Notes:

Site boundary

For identification purposes only.

This copy has been made by or with
the authority of the Head of Committee
Services pursuant to section 47 of the
Copyright, Designs and Patents

Act 1988 (the Act).

Unless the Act provides a relevant
exception to copyright.

© Crown copyright and database
rights 2019 Ordnance Survey
100019283

LONDON BOROUGH
OF HILLINGDON

Residents Services
Planning Section
Civic Centre, Uxbridge, Middx. UB8 1UW
Telephone No.: Uxbridge 01895 250111

Site Address:
401 Uxbridge Road
Hayes
Planning Application Ref: Scale:
23799/APP/2019/2850 1:1,250
Planning Committee: Date:
Major page 51 |December 2019

™ILLINGDON

LONDON




This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Iltem 8

Report of the Head of Planning, Transportation and Regeneration

Address LAND TO THE REAR OF 2-24 HORTON ROAD YIEWSLEY

Development: Deed of Variation to Section 106 Schedule 1 (Affordable Housing)associated
with planning permission ref: 71582/APP/2016/4582, dated 31-08-17 (as
varied under DoV ref: 71582/APP/2018/2871 dated 17/7/19) (Demolition of
existing buildings and redevelopment to provide 86 residential units in three
buildings of 4-6 storeys with private balconies together with one three-bed
dwelling, Class A1/A2 or A3 unit, associated car parking at basement and
surface level, cycle parking, communal amenity areas, landscaping, improved
access and relocated sub-station) to change the tenure of the approved
dwellings to a 100% affordable development
[...]
Date:
Major page 63 |December 2019

LONDON




This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Item 9

Report of the Head of Planning, Transportation and Regeneration

Address SITE ENCLOSED BY BENTINCK ROAD & TAVISTOCK ROAD TAVISTOCK
ROAD YIEWSLEY

Development: Deed of Variation to amend Schedule 6 of the Section 106 Agreement dated
20 December 2015 relating to planning ref: 45200/APP/2017/327 at Former
Padcroft Works

LBH Ref Nos: 45200/APP/2018/4447

Drawing Nos:

Date Plans Received: 21/12/2018 Date(s) of Amendment(s):
Date Application Valid: 04/10/2019
1. SUMMARY

The proposal is for a Deed of Variation to Clause 4.1 (Affordable Housing) of the Section
73 Deed of Variation associated with planning permission ref: 45200/APP/2017/327 dated
12-10-17, for the Variation of condition 2 (Accordance with approved plans) of planning
permission ref: 45200/APP/2016/3886 dated 25-01-2017: Variation of conditions 2
(Accordance with approved plans), 15 (Pedestrian Link) and 23 (Car Parking Stackers) of
planning permission ref: 45200/APP/2014/3638 dated 10-12-2015: Demolition of all
existing buildings on the site enclosed by Bentinck Road and Tavistock Road (as shown
outlined in red on the submitted application site plan) including Globe House, Globe Court,
Padcroft Works, the former Dairy Crest dairy and TiGi Warehouse and comprehensive
redevelopment to provide three buildings rising from three to eight storeys comprising 308
residential units, 175 sgm of Class B1 floorspace, public and private amenity space, hard
and soft landscaping and lower ground floor parking space for 293 vehicles, to allow the
addition of 7 residential units within the approved floorspace.

The agreement under planning ref. 45200/APP/2017/327 secured 315 units on the
Padcroft site, of these, 48 units as affordable housing (29 affordable rent and 19
intermediate units). This application has been made by the approved Registered Provider
who will own and manage 47 of the 48 affordable units. The develope
[...]
Deed of Variation
to Clause 4.1 (Affordable Housing) of the Section 106 associated with planning permission
ref: 45200/APP/2017/327, dated 12-10-17, is recommended for approval.

11. Reference Documents

Hillingdon Local Plan: Part One - Strategic Policies (November 2012)
Hillingdon Local Plan: Part Two - Saved UDP Policies (November 2012)
The London Plan (March 2016)

National Planning Policy Framework (February 2019)

SPD 'Planning Obligations' July 2014

Contact Officer: Zenab Haji-Ismail Telephone No: 01895 250230

Major Applications Planning Committee - 18tRdape@Bber 2019
PART 1 - MEMBERS, PUBLIC & PRESS



]

|

‘ h\H
‘h

> ~ A
/1,7 Betjeman < >
u

“=~.. Art Wood
/ Apartment

Station™
_ House

The De Burg
Arms Hotel

Notes:

Site boundary

For identification purposes only.

This copy has been made by or with
the authority of the Head of Committee
Services pursuant to section 47 of the
Copyright, Designs and Patents

Act 1988 (the Act).

Unless the Act provides a relevant
exception to copyright.

© Crown copyright and database
rights 2019 Ordnance Survey
100019283

Site Address:

Site Enclosed by Bentick Road

LONDON BOROUGH
OF HILLINGDON

Residents Services
Planning Section
Civic Centre, Uxbridge, Middx. UB8 1UW
Telephone No.: Uxbridge 01895 250111

Planning Application Ref: Scale:
45200/APP/2018/4447 1:1,250
Planning Committee: Date:
December 2019

Major Page 74

Lhy
HILLINGDON

LONDON




Agenda Annex

Plans for
Major Applications
Planning Committee

Wednesday 18th December
2019

www. hillingdon.gov.uk



Report of the Head of Planning, Transportation and Regeneration

Address PARK INN HEATHROW BATH ROAD SIPSON

Development: Alterations to existing main entrance lobby and car park area, recladding,
relocation of existing entrance to 'Orbiter' conference centre with new
entrance canopy, formation of new roof-lights to existing 'Aviator' conference
centre, relocation of existing internal stair and formation of new fire escape,
external planting area, three new
[...]
/APP/2019/2658

Scale:

1:2,200

Planning Committee:

Major Page 86

Date:
December 2019

™ILLINGDON

LONDON




Report of the Head of Planning, Transportation and Regeneration

Address 401 UXBRIDGE ROAD HAYES

Development: Section 73 application (Minor Material Amendment) to vary Condition 2 of
Planning ref: 23799/APP/2017/4648 for the demolition of existing day care
centre and erection of a new primary healthcare facility for two GP surgeries
plus two storey residential scheme above comprising a total of 20 flats (4 x 1-
bed, 14 x 2-bed and 2 x 4-bed), new car parking and all associated external
works and landscaping namely for alterations to the building height, plans,
elevations, layouts and to re-position canopy, relocate the ambulance bay and
hard and soft landscaping

LBH Ref Nos: 23799/APP/2019/2850

Date Plans Received:  28/08/2019 Date(s) of Amendment(s): 24/10/2019

Date Application Valid: 10/09/2019 04/09/2019

Major Applications Planning Committee - 18thRacegmber 2019
PART 1 - MEMBERS, PUBLIC & PRESS



~_
~ El ™ /
S /
\ \é\\lb Stu/ >/
N
5 el

Woodside
Day Centre

0 25 50 75 100 125m
[ . L | | J
Scale 1:1250
NOTES: - DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS DRAWING. The Contractor must verify all dimensions at the site before setting out,
commencing work, or making any shop drawings. Any discrepancies must be reported to the Contract Administrator before proceeding.
[0
% Rev Revision notes Initials Date
H[ LLINGDON Project Scale Drawn by
Lowon WOODSIDE DAY CENTRE SITE, 1:1250@A4 DB
UXBRIDGE ROAD, UB3 Date Checked by
RESIDENTS SERVICES, CAPTITAL PROGRAMME Description DEC 17
2E/10, CIVIC CENTRE, UXBRIDGE, UB8 1UW
Tel: 01895 250 111 SITE LOCATION PLAN Drawing No. Rev.
Fax: 01895 277 224
Page 88 2017/D/232/P/01




— D U SNV JH 0 VS TONOT s B pavurr e
covomstman R
jounog R . . — | 1 |
uopBuy|iH uopuo , J )" T 7 7 J 7 7 i
N3S 0158 1o v!x peeuignog Bx! kk J 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
oo moayjam popo 72095 810 | i i |
SHED PP W o B8 | | T i
S1I3LIHIYYOH04X0 , f 7 ﬂ , , f ,, f f 7 ,
:
|
£V
[...]
 Patents

Act 1988 (the Act).

Unless the Act provides a relevant
exception to copyright.

© Crown copyright and database
rights 2019 Ordnance Survey
100019283

Site Address:

401 Uxbridge Road
Hayes

LONDON BOROUGH
OF HILLINGDON

Residents Services
Planning Section
Civic Centre, Uxbridge, Middx. UB8 1UW
Telephone No.: Uxbridge 01895 250111

Planning Application Ref:
23799/APP/2019/2850

Scale

1:1,250

Planning Committee:

Date:

Major Page 98

December 2019

™ILLINGDON

LONDON




Report of the Head of Planning, Transportation and Regeneration

Address LAND TO THE REAR OF 2-24 HORTON ROAD YIEWSLEY

Development: Deed of Variation to Section 106 Schedule 1 (Affordable Housing)associated
with planning permission ref: 71582/APP/2016/4582, dated 31-08-17
(Demolition of existing buildings and redevelopment to provide 86 residential
units in three buildings of 4-6 storeys with private balconies together with one
three-bed dwelling, Class A1/A2 or A3 unit, associated car parking at
basement and surface level, cycle parking, communal amenity areas,
landscaping, improved access and relocated sub-station) to change the
tenure of the approved dwellings to a 100% affordable development.

LBH Ref Nos: 71582/APP/2019/2584

Date Plans Received:  02/08/2019 Date(s) of Amendment(s):
Date Application Valid: 30/08/2019

Major Applications Planning Committee - 18th-Recgmber 2019
PART 1 - MEMBERS, PUBLIC & PRESS



oo mdgmmm G216 €628 020
rO6 013 UOPUOT “YIIMUBBID
‘PEOY UBWION ¥} 1-0L L

diysdaujuedmadq
W

W wosneu] L0d /712G ouoma] €Y © 0GZL:) ereos
ue|d UoijeooT  em 400U0
0¥ UOJIOH oeloid §
peoy uouoH WL wmea - P ey 4
d11 (uokesg 1sam) 1l 4a0d weo 9102'dag eea puo  umwa  eea roy
[INSSI DNINNY1d | Er—— -~
wog (014 0g (014 oL 0
32U801| Yyuow 717610z At £ ‘€1000000LYY Jequinu eousdl] paaJssed syybul |y 3yblAdoy umoud
Z€¥Z20001 Joquinu 82usdl "paAtesad syybul |y "GL0Z 3ybLhdoy umosy () Aeaing eoupbupuo
== —— s =
//o///m/r — =
+oYORAY NOUYIS
e e
_—— /W
asno o
H
uonp)S \ m
34noQ f
Aa|ysy n%q
@©
(a

,,,,,,,,,,

(((((

y1[oaf
Ka|smaln

-diysseupied mydq Jo JybuAdoo si Buimelp siy] “sesodind uoipnusuod JojjoN “Ajuo uonesiddy Buiuueld




! SOELICFRESE ONISNOH I719VAdO04dV

P0G TN 1 - PRI FICHOIY - O ¥
| | - DRATXEL PO | N 41 - IRLILMG PO - 3 ¥
¥
v

POGZX§] PG | X (T - LD PADUS - § ¥
DIAZE | 'DAQ | ¥ 0T - PGl SGOROY - ¥ ¥

1333

T
]

L

I
A
il
11 B
i
b S5

i

2
L
‘”
N
T
H
B

|
1l
A1 LA
L




~~. ArtWood 7 |
. Apartments

N
©

1t0 6
Deen Court

Yiewsley
Elea!(th
~__ « Centre l

14
4

- - -Shelter

I

| [76 to 81 182 to 87

Notes:

Site boundary

For identification purposes only.

This copy has been made by or with
the authority of the Head of Committee
Services pursuant to section 47 of the
Copyright, Designs and Patents

Act 1988 (the Act).

Unless the Act provides a relevant
exception to copyright.

© Crown copyright and database
rights 2019 Ordnance Survey
100019283

Site Address:

Land to the Rear of 2 - 24 Horton Road
West Drayton

LONDON BOROUGH
OF HILLINGDON

Residents Services
Planning Section
Civic Centre, Uxbridge, Middx. UB8 1UW
Telephone No.: Uxbridge 01895 250111

Planning Application Ref: Scale:
71582/APP/2019/2584 1:1,250
Planning Committee: Date:
December 2019

Major page 102

LONDON




Report of the Head of Planning, Transportation and Regeneration

Address SITE ENCLOSED BY BENTINCK ROAD & TAVISTOCK ROAD TAVISTOCK
ROAD YIEWSLEY

Development: Deed of Variation to amend Schedule 6 of the Section 106 Agreement dated
20 December 2015 relating to planning ref: 46200/APP/2017/327 at Former
Padcroft Works

LBH Ref Nos: 45200/APP/2018/4447

Date Plans Received:  21/12/2018 Date(s) of Amendment(s):
Date Application Valid: 04/10/2019

Major Applications Planning Committee - 18th-Recegber 2019
PART 1 - MEMBERS, PUBLIC & PRESS



]

|

‘ h\H
‘h

> ~ A
/1,7 Betjeman < >
u

“=~.. Art Wood
/ Apartment

Station™
_ House

The De Burg
Arms Hotel

Notes:

Site boundary

For identification purposes only.

This copy has been made by or with
the authority of the Head of Committee
Services pursuant to section 47 of the
Copyright, Designs and Patents

Act 1988 (the Act).

Unless the Act provides a relevant
exception to copyright.

© Crown copyright and database
rights 2019 Ordnance Survey
100019283

Site Address:

Site Enclosed by Bentick Road

LONDON BOROUGH
OF HILLINGDON

Residents Services
Planning Section
Civic Centre, Uxbridge, Middx. UB8 1UW
Telephone No.: Uxbridge 01895 250111

Planning Application Ref: Scale:
45200/APP/2018/4447 1:1,250
Planning Committee: Date:
December 2019

Major page 104

Lhy
HILLINGDON

LONDON




	Agenda
	3 To sign and receive the minutes of the previous meeting
	6 Park Inn Heathrow, Bath Road - 195/APP/2019/2658
	2658 Report
	LP

	7 401 Uxbridge Road, Hayes - 23799/APP/2019/2850
	2850 Report
	LP

	8 Land to rear of 2-24 Horton Road, West Drayton - 71582/APP/2019/2584
	2584 Report
	LP

	9 Site Enclosed by Bentinck Road & Tavistock Road, Tavistock Road, Yiewsley - 45200/APP/2018/4447
	4447 Report
	LP

	 PART I - Plans for Major Applications Planning Committee
	Major Committee Cover
	2658 ST
	FS
	Location Plan
	Site Plan
	Existing Main Entrance
	Proposed Main Entrance
	Floor Plans & Elevations
	Existing & Proposed Roof Lights
	Existing & Proposed Cladding
	Existing & Proposed Parking
	Elevations & Sections
	LP

	2850 ST
	FS
	Site Location Plan
	Amended Site Plan
	Proposed GA Ground Floor Plan
	Proposed GA First Floor Plan
	Proposed GA Second Floor Plan
	Proposed GA Roof Plan
	Proposed Elevation East & West
	Proposed Sections AA & BB
	Proposed External Visuals
	Landscaping Plan
	LP

	2584 ST
	FS
	Location Plan
	Affordable Housing Plan
	LP

	4447 ST
	FS
	LP





Minutes of the meeting


Minutes

MAJOR Applications Planning Committee

18 December 2019

Meeting held at Committee Room 5 - Civic Centre, High Street, Uxbridge

Committee Members Present: 
Councillors Ian Edwards (Chairman), John Morse, Steve Tuckwell, Henry Higgins, 
Carol Melvin, Jazz Dhillon, Alan Chapman and Becky Haggar

LBH Officers Present: 
Nicole Cameron (Legal Advisor), Mandip Malhotra (Strategic and Major Applications 
Manager), Anisha Teji (Democratic Services Officer), James Rodger (Head of 
Planning, Transportation and Regeneration) and Alan Tilly (Transport, Planning and 
Development Manager)

86.    APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  (Agenda Item 1)

Apologies for absence were received from Councillor Eddie Lavery with Councillor 
Becky Haggar substituting, Councillor Martin Goddard with Councillor Alan Chapman 
substituting and Councillor John Oswell with Councillor Jazz Dhillon substituting. 

87.    DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST IN MATTERS COMING BEFORE THIS MEETING  
(Agenda Item 2)

There were no declarations of interest. 

88.    TO SIGN AND RECEIVE THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING  (Agenda 
Item 3)

RESOLVED: That the minutes from the meeting held on 20 November 2019 be 
approved as a correct record

89.    MATTERS THAT HAVE BEEN NOTIFIED IN ADVANCE OR URGENT  (Agenda Item 
4)

None.

90.    TO CONFIRM THAT THE ITEMS MARKED IN PART 1 WILL BE CONSIDERED 
INPUBLIC AND THOSE ITEMS MARKED IN PART 2 WILL BE HEARD IN PRIVATE  
(Agenda Item 5)

It was confirmed that all items were marked Part I and would be considered in public. 

91.    PARK INN HEATHROW, BATH ROAD - 195/APP/2019/2658  (Agenda Item 6)

Alterations to existing main entrance lobby and car park area, recladding, 
relocation of existing entrance to 'Orbiter' conference centre with new entrance 
canopy, formation of new roof-lights to existing 'Aviator' conference centre, 



relocation of existing internal stair and formation of new fire escape, external 
planting area, three new windows and beer store to new lounge area. 

Officers introduced the application, highlighted the addendum and made a 
recommendation for approval. 

Verbal update sought an option to change the new recommendation (contained within 
the committee addendum) following a discussion with the developers.

It was noted that was a loss of four trees, rather than three as indicated in the report. 

RESOLVED: That the application be approved, subject to the changes in 
addendum. 

92.    401 UXBRIDGE ROAD, HAYES - 23799/APP/2019/2850  (Agenda Item 7)

Section 73 application (Minor Material Amendment) to vary Condition 2 of 
Planning ref: 23799/APP/2017/4648 for the demolition of existing day care centre 
and erection of a new primary healthcare facility for two GP surgeries plus two 
storey residential scheme above comprising a total of 20 flats (4 x 1-bed, 14 x 2-
bed and 2 x 4-bed), new car parking and all associated external works and 
landscaping namely for alterations to the building height, plans, elevations, 
layouts and to re-position canopy and hard and soft landscaping.

Officers introduced the application, highlighted the addendum and made a 
recommendation for approval. 

It was noted that that the conditions formed part of the original consent. 

The officer’s recommendation was moved, seconded and, when put to a vote, 
unanimously agreed.

RESOLVED: That the application be approved, subject to the changes in the 
addendum. 

93.    LAND TO REAR OF 2-24 HORTON ROAD, WEST DRAYTON - 
71582/APP/2019/2584  (Agenda Item 8)

Deed of Variation to Section 106 Schedule 1 (Affordable Housing)associated with 
planning permission ref: 71582/APP/2016/4582, dated 31-08-17 (Demolition of 
existing buildings and redevelopment to provide 86 residential units in three 
buildings of 4-6 storeys with private balconies together with one three-bed 
dwelling, Class A1/A2 or A3 unit, associated car parking at basement and 
surface level, cycle parking, communal amenity areas, landscaping, improved 
access and relocated sub-station) to change the tenure of the approved 
dwellings to a 100% affordable development.

Officers introduced the application and made a recommendation for approval. 

The officer’s recommendation was moved, seconded and, when put to a vote, 
unanimously agreed.

RESOLVED: That the application and s106 be approved.  



94.    SITE ENCLOSED BY BENTINCK ROAD & TAVISTOCK ROAD, TAVISTOCK ROAD, 
YIEWSLEY - 45200/APP/2018/4447  (Agenda Item 9)

Deed of Variation to amend Schedule 6 of the Section 106 Agreement dated 20 
December 2015 relating to planning ref: 45200/APP/2017/327 at Former Padcroft 
Works.

Officers introduced the application, highlighted the addendum and made a 
recommendation for approval. 

The officer’s recommendation was moved, seconded and, when put to a vote, 
unanimously agreed.

RESOLVED: That the application and s106 be approved.  

The meeting, which commenced at 6.00 pm, closed at 6.14 pm.

These are the minutes of the above meeting.  For more information on any of the 
resolutions please contact Anisha Teji on 01895 277655.  Circulation of these minutes 
is to Councillors, Officers, the Press and Members of the Public.

The public part of this meeting was filmed live on the Council's YouTube 
Channel to increase transparency in decision-making, however these minutes 
remain the official and definitive record of proceedings.


